
II TORNEO INTERNACIONAL DE AJEDREZ "CIUDAD DE LORCA" 2008
Standings  (round 7) - Navidad 08 Suizo

 Place    Name    Feder    Club    Score    Buch.    Progr.    Wins  

  1    Valera, Jesús        Venezuela    6.5    33.0    27.5    6  
  2    Tudela Corbalán, Carlos        Totana    5.5    34.5    23.5    5  
  3    Lara López, Sergio    JUV    Cartagena    5.5    33.0    24.5    4  
  4    Ibarra Jerez, Juan Miguel        Totana    5.5    30.0    22.0    5  
  5    Lara López, José        Cartagena    5.5    29.5    24.5    5  
  6    Sabater Sánchez, Asensio        Cabezo Torres    5.5    29.0    23.0    5  
  7    Sánchez Carayol, Jesús        Ibi    5.5    28.0    22.0    5  
  8    Borja Pérez, José        Murcia    5    29.0    20.0    5  
  9    Martínez Vicente, Gregorio        Cabezo Torres    5    26.5    21.0    5  

  10    García López, Juan Antonio        Monteagudo    5    26.5    20.0    5  
  11    Mendoza García, Alfonso José        Fte. Álamo    5    26.5    18.5    4  
  12    Picazo González, Alejandro    JUV    Lorca    5    24.0    19.0    5  
  13    Aguilera Quiztke, Alexandra        Málaga    5    23.0    18.0    5  
  14    Pardo Simón, David    INF    Orihuela    4.5    32.5    22.0    4  
  15    Muñoz Navarro, Alberto        Cartagena    4.5    31.5    23.0    4  
  16    Ojaos Peñalver, Abel        Cartagena    4.5    29.5    21.0    4  
  17    Rabal Sánchez, Germán    CAD    Lorca    4.5    27.5    18.0    4  
  18    Peña Riasco, Alex        Colombia    4.5    26.5    16.5    4  
  19    García Vazquez, Joel        Perú    4    32.5    21.0    3  
  20    Diez Machín, Vicente        Valencia    4    30.0    18.0    4  

      Castillo Lorente, José Luis        Pilar Horadada    4    30.0    18.0    4  
  22    Escudero Manzano, Alejandro    ALE    Murcia    4    29.0    19.0    4  
  23    Martínez López, David    CAD    La Unión    4    29.0    18.0    4  
  24    Menéndez Villar, Santiago        Asturias    4    28.0    19.0    3  
  25    Duarte García, Pilar    INF    Murcia    4    26.0    16.0    4  
  26    Ibañez Guillén, Enrique        San Javier    4    25.5    16.0    4  

      de San Mateo Sánchez, Sergio    CAD    Lorca    4    25.5    16.0    4  
  28    Medina Sánchez, Ginés        Tenerife    4    24.5    16.0    4  
  29    Muñoz Galdos, Carlos    INF    Lorca    4    24.5    15.0    4  
  30    Pintor Ávila, Antonio        Purchena    4    24.0    17.0    4  
  31    Reina Fernández, Juan José        Cehegín    4    23.0    12.0    4  
  32    Alarcón Olmos, Daniel    CAD    Monteagudo    4    22.5    15.0    4  
  33    de la Calle Fuentes, Sergio    BEN    Murcia    3.5    26.0    12.5    3  
  34    Méndez Moreno, Juan Antonio    INF    Lorca    3.5    25.5    15.5    3  
  35    Llamas Guevara, Fco. José    BEN    Lorca    3.5    20.0    10.5    3  
  36    García Mendoza, Francisco        Fte. Álamo    3    29.5    15.0    3  
  37    González Guirao, Pedro Manuel        Pilar Horadada    3    26.5    13.0    3  
  38    Carrión Guerra, Juan Francisco    CAD    Lorca    3    25.0    13.0    2  
  39    García Porlán, Beatriz    BEN    Lorca    3    24.5    12.0    3  

      Escudero Manzano, Sergio    PET    Murcia    3    24.5    12.0    3  
  41    Guerrero Méndez, Luis    BEN    Lorca    3    24.5    11.0    2  
  42    Bautista Méndez, Agustín Jesús    ALE    Lorca    3    23.5    14.0    3  
  43    García Navarrete, Javier    ALE    Albox    3    23.0    12.0    3  
  44    Guirado Sánchez, Antonio        Cehegín    3    21.5    11.0    3  
  45    Pérez Sánchez, Maria    JUV    Lorca    3    21.0    10.0    3  
  46    Manzanares Ruiz, Juan Carlos    ALE    Lorca    3    21.0    9.0    3  
  47    Petrov Tanev, Radko        Bulgaria    3    20.0    13.0    3  
  48    Rabal Sánchez, Andrea    INF    Lorca    3    19.5    10.0    3  
  49    Medina García, José Fco.    CAD    Cartagena    3    19.0    10.0    3  
  50    Lirón Serrano, Benito    INF    Lorca    2.5    18.5    8.5    2  
  51    Pérez Sánchez, Ana Victoria    INF    Lorca    2.5    15.5    7.0    2  
  52    Hernández Fernández, Miguel    ALE    Librilla    2    23.5    10.0    1  
  53    Losilla Marín, Antonio        Lorca    2    23.0    9.0    2  
  54    Soto Aranda, Eduardo        San Pedro Pinatar    2    20.0    10.0    1  
  55    Heredia Navarro, Álvaro    BEN    Cartagena    2    20.0    5.0    2  
  56    Martínez Perán, Sofía    ALE    Lorca    2    19.5    9.0    2  
  57    Medina García, Ana Josefina    JUV    Cartagena    2    19.0    8.0    2  
  58    Carreño Arias, Fernando        Cehegín    2    19.0    6.0    2  
  59    Puertas Abellán, Victor    INF    Librilla    2    18.0    7.0    2  



  60    Porlán Miñarro, Antonio    BEN    Lorca    2    14.0    3.0    2  
  61    Guerrero Méndez, Jesús    PET    Lorca    1.5    20.5    4.0    1  
  62    Lirón Serrano, Estefanía    BEN    Lorca    1    17.0    4.0    1  
  63    Duarte García, Carmen    PET    Murcia    1    17.0    3.0    1  
  64    Lirón Serrano, Verónica    PET    Lorca    0    16.5    0.0    0  
  65    Gómiz Bas, Antonio        Monteagudo    0    5.0    0.0    0  
  66    Sánchez Carrión, José Maria        Los Álcazares    0    3.5    0.0    0  

      Laborda, Moisés    ALE    Lorca    0    3.5    0.0    0  
  68    Alderete Rodriguez, Rigoberto        Cuba    0    2.5    0.0    0  

      Puertas Martín, Savins    CAD    Almeria    0    2.5    0.0    0  
  70    Cartagena Sánchez, Javier        Monteagudo    0    1.5    0.0    0  
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II TORNEO INTERNACIONAL DE AJEDREZ "CIUDAD DE LORCA" 2008
Cross Table  (round 7) - Navidad 08 Suizo

  No    Name    1    2    3    4    5    6    7  

  1.    Pardo Simón, David    35 : W    22 : W    12 : W    7 : D    2 : L    31 : W    6 : L  
  2.    García Vazquez, Joel    36 : +    23 : W    13 : W    9 : L    1 : W    15 : L    22 : L  
  3.    Ibarra Jerez, Juan Miguel    37 : W    24 : W    15 : L    26 : W    18 : W    12 : D    17 : W  
  4.    Tudela Corbalán, Carlos    38 : W    25 : W    17 : W    11 : L    19 : W    13 : W    9 : D  
  5.    Peña Riasco, Alex    39 : W    26 : L    14 : D    35 : W    31 : L    38 : W    8 : W  
  6.    Sabater Sánchez, Asensio    40 : W    27 : W    19 : W    15 : L    21 : W    17 : D    1 : W  
  7.    Muñoz Navarro, Alberto    41 : W    28 : W    21 : W    1 : D    15 : W    11 : L    12 : L  
  8.    García Mendoza, Francisco    42 : L    64 : W    40 : W    25 : W    29 : L    26 : L    5 : L  
  9.    Lara López, José    43 : W    32 : W    26 : W    2 : W    11 : L    29 : W    4 : D  
  10.    Alderete Rodriguez, Rigoberto    44 : -   :    :    :    :    :    :   

  11.    Valera, Jesús    45 : W    34 : W    42 : W    4 : W    9 : W    7 : W    15 : D  
  12.    Sánchez Carayol, Jesús    46 : W    29 : W    1 : L    27 : W    22 : W    3 : D    7 : W  
  13.    Martínez Vicente, Gregorio    47 : W    44 : W    2 : L    28 : W    24 : W    4 : L    29 : W  
  14.    Mendoza García, Alfonso José    48 : W    31 : D    5 : D    29 : L    40 : W    27 : W    23 : W  
  15.    Lara López, Sergio    49 : +    33 : W    3 : W    6 : W    7 : L    2 : W    11 : D  
  16.    Puertas Martín, Savins    50 : -   :    :    :    :    :    :   
  17.    Ojaos Peñalver, Abel    51 : W    50 : W    4 : L    30 : W    42 : W    6 : D    3 : L  
  18.    Diez Machín, Vicente    52 : W    42 : L    31 : W    33 : W    3 : L    70 : W    25 : L  
  19.    García López, Juan Antonio    53 : W    54 : W    6 : L    32 : W    4 : L    28 : W    24 : W  
  20.    Cartagena Sánchez, Javier    54 : -   :    :    :    :    :    :   

  21.    Menéndez Villar, Santiago    55 : +    69 : W    7 : L    34 : W    6 : L    30 : W    42 : L  
  22.    Picazo González, Alejandro    56 : W    1 : L    44 : W    39 : W    12 : L    32 : W    2 : W  
  23.    Pintor Ávila, Antonio    57 : W    2 : L    45 : W    42 : L    38 : W    34 : W    14 : L  
  24.    Castillo Lorente, José Luis    58 : W    3 : L    47 : W    64 : W    13 : L    33 : W    19 : L  
  25.    Aguilera Quiztke, Alexandra    59 : W    4 : L    50 : W    8 : L    39 : W    37 : W    18 : W  
  26.    Martínez López, David    60 : W    5 : W    9 : L    3 : L    47 : W    8 : W    31 : L  
  27.    Méndez Moreno, Juan Antonio    61 : W    6 : L    54 : W    12 : L    44 : W    14 : L    45 : D  
  28.    Ibañez Guillén, Enrique    62 : W    7 : L    48 : W    13 : L    52 : W    19 : L    40 : W  
  29.    Escudero Manzano, Alejandro    63 : W    12 : L    59 : W    14 : W    8 : W    9 : L    13 : L  
  30.    Alarcón Olmos, Daniel    64 : L    53 : W    52 : W    17 : L    48 : W    21 : L    44 : W  

  31.    Rabal Sánchez, Germán    65 : W    14 : D    18 : L    37 : W    5 : W    1 : L    26 : W  
  32.    de San Mateo Sánchez, Sergio    66 : W    9 : L    60 : W    19 : L    61 : W    22 : L    47 : W  
  33.    Medina Sánchez, Ginés    67 : W    15 : L    63 : W    18 : L    45 : W    24 : L    39 : W  
  34.    Duarte García, Pilar    68 : W    11 : L    62 : W    21 : L    64 : W    23 : L    48 : W  
  35.    Reina Fernández, Juan José    1 : L    56 : W    64 : L    5 : L    60 : W    52 : W    70 : W  
  36.    Sánchez Carrión, José Maria    2 : -   :    :    :    :    :    :   
  37.    Bautista Méndez, Agustín Jesús    3 : L    57 : W    69 : W    31 : L    68 : W    25 : L    64 : L  
  38.    Pérez Sánchez, Maria    4 : L    59 : L    57 : W    60 : W    23 : L    5 : L    67 : W  
  39.    González Guirao, Pedro Manuel    5 : L    58 : W    70 : W    22 : L    25 : L    54 : W    33 : L  
  40.    García Porlán, Beatriz    6 : L    61 : W    8 : L    59 : W    14 : L    63 : W    28 : L  

  41.    Lirón Serrano, Benito    7 : L    60 : L    58 : D    46 : W    70 : L    56 : W    50 : L  
  42.    Borja Pérez, José    8 : W    18 : W    11 : L    23 : W    17 : L    58 : W    21 : W  
  43.    Carreño Arias, Fernando    9 : L    62 : L    66 : W    61 : L    58 : L    60 : L    46 : W  
  44.    Carrión Guerra, Juan Francisco    10 : +    13 : L    22 : L    62 : W    27 : L    59 : W    30 : L  
  45.    de la Calle Fuentes, Sergio    11 : L    66 : W    23 : L    63 : W    33 : L    68 : W    27 : D  
  46.    Duarte García, Carmen    12 : L    63 : L    61 : L    41 : L    57 : W    62 : L    43 : L  
  47.    Escudero Manzano, Sergio    13 : L    68 : W    24 : L    65 : W    26 : L    61 : W    32 : L  
  48.    García Navarrete, Javier    14 : L    65 : W    28 : L    67 : W    30 : L    69 : W    34 : L  
  49.    Gómiz Bas, Antonio    15 : -   :    :    :    :    :    :   
  50.    Guerrero Méndez, Luis    16 : +    17 : L    25 : L    68 : L    62 : W    64 : L    41 : W  

  51.    Guerrero Méndez, Jesús    17 : L    70 : L    68 : L    58 : L    66 : W    65 : D    53 : L  
  52.    Guirado Sánchez, Antonio    18 : L    67 : W    30 : L    69 : W    28 : L    35 : L    62 : W  
  53.    Heredia Navarro, Álvaro    19 : L    30 : L    65 : L    66 : W    63 : L    67 : L    51 : W  
  54.    Hernández Fernández, Miguel    20 : +    19 : L    27 : L    70 : L    65 : W    39 : L    63 : L  



  55.    Laborda, Moisés    21 : -   :    :    :    :    :    :   
  56.    Lirón Serrano, Estefanía    22 : L    35 : L    67 : L    57 : W    69 : L    41 : L    66 : L  
  57.    Lirón Serrano, Verónica    23 : L    37 : L    38 : L    56 : L    46 : L    66 : L    65 : L  
  58.    Llamas Guevara, Fco. José    24 : L    39 : L    41 : D    51 : W    43 : W    42 : L    59 : W  
  59.    Losilla Marín, Antonio    25 : L    38 : W    29 : L    40 : L    67 : W    44 : L    58 : L  
  60.    Manzanares Ruiz, Juan Carlos    26 : L    41 : W    32 : L    38 : L    35 : L    43 : W    69 : W  

  61.    Martínez Perán, Sofía    27 : L    40 : L    46 : W    43 : W    32 : L    47 : L    68 : L  
  62.    Medina García, Ana Josefina    28 : L    43 : W    34 : L    44 : L    50 : L    46 : W    52 : L  
  63.    Medina García, José Fco.    29 : L    46 : W    33 : L    45 : L    53 : W    40 : L    54 : W  
  64.    Muñoz Galdos, Carlos    30 : W    8 : L    35 : W    24 : L    34 : L    50 : W    37 : W  
  65.    Pérez Sánchez, Ana Victoria    31 : L    48 : L    53 : W    47 : L    54 : L    51 : D    57 : W  
  66.    Porlán Miñarro, Antonio    32 : L    45 : L    43 : L    53 : L    51 : L    57 : W    56 : W  
  67.    Puertas Abellán, Victor    33 : L    52 : L    56 : W    48 : L    59 : L    53 : W    38 : L  
  68.    Rabal Sánchez, Andrea    34 : L    47 : L    51 : W    50 : W    37 : L    45 : L    61 : W  
  69.    Soto Aranda, Eduardo   : W    21 : L    37 : L    52 : L    56 : W    48 : L    60 : L  
  70.    Petrov Tanev, Radko   :     51 : W    39 : L    54 : W    41 : W    18 : L    35 : L  
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